
Sun 14-May-2017 20.20.29 BST

Cheetahs U12 vs Tigers u12
on

Sunday 14 May 2017
at

Cheetahs U12 won by 2 runs

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Cheetahs U12
Score 187 for 10
Overs 35.0

Players Vihaan Weerasinghe
Gursimar Singh Patel
Sachin Lavender
Robbie Keaton (wk)
Jack Sadler
Matthew Roberts
Fred Yeldham
Oliver Close
Aarush Wangoo
James Ronay
Athithan Sabesan
Zack Gellatley
Joseph Glen
Harry Gardner
Charlie George

Team Tigers u12
Score 185 for 11
Overs 35.0

Players Josh Huxtable
Arjun Gill
Zill Sindhu
Scott Waller
Seth McDowall
Sam Hoyes
Harry Morrel
Jonny Naylor
Sean Kerr
Alex Cormack
Zain Ikram
Arthur Bourke
Maliq
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Cheetahs U12 INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Cheetahs U12 Sun 14-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Vihaan Weerasinghe
. 1 . . . . . . W

c Seth McDowall  b Zill 
Sindhu

1 9 9 8 1 11% 11.1

2 Gursimar Singh 
Patel

1 . . . 1421W
lbw  b Sean Kerr 9 9 9 4 3 1 1 56%100.0

3 Sachin Lavender
. . . . . . 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . W

c Sean Kerr  b Seth 
McDowall

2 20 24 19 1 5% 10.0

4 Robbie Keaton (wk) 
(LHB)

1 . . 41 . . . 4. . . . . 1 . . 4. . 4. . 1 11 . 1 . 1 . . 1 . . 124. . . 1 114. 14. . 1 1 . . 1
1W run out (Sean Kerr) 48 56 91 30 18 1 7 46% 85.7

5 Jack Sadler
. . 1 . . W

b Zain Ikram 1 6 3 5 1 17% 16.7

6 Matthew Roberts
. . 1W

c Sam Hoyes  b Zill Sindhu 1 4 3 3 1 25% 25.0

7 Fred Yeldham
1 . 14. . . . 14. 1 . 1 1 . 44211 . . 6. 1 . 141 . 4. 44. 4. . 44. . 4. 1

not out 68 46 84 20 12 1 12 1 57% 147.8

8 Oliver Close
. 4-

run out (Jonny Naylor) 4 2 6 1 1 50% 200.
0

9 Aarush Wangoo
. . 1 . 1 141 . 1 . 6. 2W

c Sam Hoyes  b Zain Ikram 17 15 29 7 5 1 1 1 53% 113.3

10 James Ronay
. . . 1 . . 2 . . . 4. . . 1 . . W

c Seth McDowall  b Arthur 
Bourke

8 18 11 14 2 1 1 22% 44.4

11 Athithan Sabesan
. . 1 . . 1 . . . 211 . . 1

not out 7 15 20 9 5 1 40% 46.7

12 Zack Gellatley
. . . . . 1 1 . . . W

b Alex Cormack 2 11 12 9 2 18% 18.2

13 Joseph Glen (LHB)

14 Harry Gardner

15 Charlie George

35.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 19  (10wd  1nb  2lb  6b 0p) TOTAL 187 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

13

Gursimar Singh 
Patel

3.1

13

2

26

Sachin 
Lavender

7.3

13

3

37

Vihaan 
Weerasinghe

10.2

11

4

41

Jack Sadler

11.4

4

5

44

Matthew 
Roberts

12.6

3

6

100

Robbie Keaton

20.5

56

7

111

Oliver Close

22.1

11

8

155

James Ronay

28.2

18

9

165

Aarush Wangoo

29.5

10

10

173

Zack Gellatley

33.2

8

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1 8
2 9 4.50Maliq

R
W

WD
NB

2 1
1

2 3
4 8 1 2.00Sean Kerr 

(RM)
R

W
WD
NB

5 1 5 9
1 4 20 1 5.00Alex 

Cormack
R

W
WD
NB

4 4
1 3 1 8 1 2.67Seth 

McDowall
R

W
WD
NB

3
1

3
1

5 7
4 18 2 4.50Zill Sindhu

R
W

WD
NB

1
1
1

6 8
1

2 6
5 24 2 1 4.80Zain Ikram 

R
W

WD
NB

3

1

6

2

8

1

7 11
5 39 4 7.80Jonny Naylor

R
W

WD
NB

11 3 2 12

2

2
5 32 2 6.40Harry Morrel

R
W

WD
NB

10 6

2

1
1
1
1

3 21 1 3 1 7.00Arthur 
Bourke
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Tigers u12 INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Cheetahs U12 Sun 14-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Josh Huxtable 
. . W

b James Ronay 0 3 5 3 0.0

2 Arjun Gill
. . . . 1 . . 44. . 1 . 1 . 1 11 . 1 . . . . . . . . W

b Oliver Close 15 29 45 20 7 2 31% 51.7

3 Zill Sindhu
. . W

b James Ronay 0 3 0 3 0.0

4 Scott Waller
. . . . . . . . 1 . . . 2 . . . . 41 . W

b Oliver Close 8 21 17 17 2 1 1 19% 38.1

5 Seth McDowall
44. . . . 1 . . 1 1 . 1 . 41 . 4W

c Aarush Wangoo  b Matthew 
Roberts

21 19 25 10 5 4 47% 110.5

6 Sam Hoyes
. . . . . . 1 . W

run out (Robbie Keaton) 1 9 9 8 1 11% 11.1

7 Harry Morrel
4. . 4. 411 . . 2W

b Matthew Roberts 16 12 17 6 2 1 3 50%133.3

8 Jonny Naylor
. . . . 46. 161W

c Sachin Lavender  b 
Matthew Roberts

18 11 9 6 2 1 2 45%163.6

9 Sean Kerr
411 . . . 1 . . . 1 . 41 . 1 14. 44. 4. 1 . . . 1 . 411-

run out (Robbie Keaton) 39 33 31 15 11 7 55% 118.2

10 Alex Cormack
4. 4. . 1 1 . 4144. 114. 111 . . . . 1 1 111 . . 1 12

not out 41 34 49 12 15 1 6 65%120.6

11 Zain Ikram 
. 1 . 1 . . 1 1 . W

c & b Matthew Roberts 4 10 8 6 4 40% 40.0

12 Arthur Bourke
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 . . . W

b Aarush Wangoo 2 24 24 23 1 4% 8.3

13 Maliq
. 41

not out 5 3 1 1 1 1 67%166.7

35.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 15  (11wd  1nb  3lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 185 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

9

Josh Huxtable 

2.2

9

2

9

Zill Sindhu

2.5

0

3

23

Scott Waller

7.3

14

4

37

Arjun Gill

11.3

14

5

48

Seth 
McDowall

13.4

11

6

48

Sam Hoyes

13.6

0

7

82

Jonny Naylor

17.1

34

8

91

Harry Morrel

17.6

9

9

105

Zain Ikram 

21.4

14

10

161

Sean Kerr

27.4

56

11

178

Arthur Bourke

34.2

17

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1
2

2 2 1
5 1 6 2 1.20James Ronay 

(RMF)
R

W
WD
NB

8 1 2 7 1
5 19 3.80Zack 

Gellatley
R

W
WD
NB

7

1

2 1

1

3 8
1 5 23 1 2 4.60Aarush 

Wangoo
R

W
WD
NB

9
1

1 1
1

1

1

2

3 5 18 2 4 3.60Oliver Close

R
W

WD
NB

5 8 14 2

1

2
5 32 1 6.40Athithan 

Sabesan
R

W
WD
NB

5
1

10

2

7
2
1
1

3

1

9
1 5 39 4 4 1 7.80Matthew 

Roberts
R

W
WD
NB

6 3 10
3 19 6.33Gursimar 

Singh Patel
R

W
WD
NB

16 10
2 26 13.00Vihaan 

Weerasinghe
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Cheetahs U12 INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 2 0 Maliq 1 . 1lb . . . 

2 4 0 Sean Kerr . . . . 2 . 

3 13 0 Maliq 1 1by 4 2 1 . 

4 14 1 Sean Kerr W 1 . . . . 

5 19 1 Alex Cormack . . 4 1 . . 

6 24 1 Seth McDowall . . . 4 . 1lb 

7 26 1 Alex Cormack . . . 1 1by . 

8 31 2 Seth McDowall . . W 1by . 4 

9 36 2 Alex Cormack 1 . . 4 . . 

10 36 2 Seth McDowall . . . . . . 

11 39 3 Zill Sindhu 1 W . . 1 1 

12 41 4 Zain Ikram 1 . . 1wd W . . 

13 44 5 Zill Sindhu . 1 1 . 1 W 

14 49 5 Jonny Naylor . 1wd 1by 1 1 . 1 

15 54 5 Zill Sindhu 4 . . . . 1 

16 62 5 Jonny Naylor 1wd 4 . 1 . 1wd . 1 

17 69 5 Zill Sindhu 2 4 . . . 1 

18 78 5 Jonny Naylor 1 . 1 1wd 1 1 4 

19 90 5 Harry Morrel 1by . 1 4 4 2 

20 97 5 Jonny Naylor 4 . . 1 1 1 

21 100 6 Harry Morrel . . 1 1 1W . 

22 111 6 Jonny Naylor . . 6 . 1 4 

23 113 7 Harry Morrel W . . 1 1 . 

24 123 7 Arthur Bourke 4 1 1 . 4 . 

25 137 7 Harry Morrel 2wd 4 4 . 4 . . 

26 146 7 Arthur Bourke 1 1by 2wd . . 1 4 

27 148 7 Harry Morrel . . 2 . . . 

28 154 7 Zain Ikram 1 4 . . . 1 

29 157 8 Arthur Bourke 1nb . W . 1 . 1wd . 

30 165 9 Zain Ikram . 6 . 2 W . 

31 167 9 Sean Kerr 1 . . . . 1 

32 169 9 Zain Ikram 1 . . 1 . . 

33 172 9 Sean Kerr . . . 2 1 . 

34 181 10 Alex Cormack 1 W 4 4 . . 

35 187 10 Zain Ikram . . 1 4 . 1 

Tigers u12 INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 0 James Ronay . . . . 1 . 

2 9 0 Zack Gellatley . . 4 4 . . 

3 9 2 James Ronay . W . . W . 

4 10 2 Zack Gellatley 1 . . . . . 

5 12 2 James Ronay . 1 . . 1 . 

6 14 2 Zack Gellatley . . . 2 . . 

7 22 2 Aarush Wangoo 1 . . 4 1 1wd 1 

8 31 3 Oliver Close 1 . W 4 4 . 

9 33 3 Aarush Wangoo . 1 . . . 1 

10 34 3 Oliver Close . . 1 . . . 

11 36 3 Aarush Wangoo 1 . . 1wd . . . 

12 37 4 Oliver Close . 1 W . . . 

13 43 4 Athithan Sabesan . 4 1 . 1lb . 

14 48 6 Matthew Roberts . 1 4 W . W 

15 56 6 Athithan Sabesan . 4 . . 4 . 

16 68 6 Matthew Roberts 1wd 1wd . . . 4 6 . 

17 82 6 Athithan Sabesan 4 1 1 1 6 1 

18 91 8 Matthew Roberts W 1nb-4 1 . . 2 1wd W 

19 94 8 Athithan Sabesan 1wd 1 . 1 . . . 

20 98 8 Matthew Roberts . 1wd 1 1 . . 1 

21 100 8 Athithan Sabesan 1 . . . 1 . 

22 109 9 Matthew Roberts . 4 1 W 4 . 

23 116 9 Gursimar Singh . 1 4 1lb 1 . 

24 132 9 Vihaan 4 . 4 4 . 4 

25 135 9 Gursimar Singh 1 . 1 1 . . 

26 145 9 Vihaan . 4 1 . 1 4 

27 155 9 Gursimar Singh . 4 1 4 . 1 

28 162 10 Zack Gellatley 1 1 4 W 1 . 

29 165 10 James Ronay 1 . . 1lb 1 . 

30 166 10 Zack Gellatley . . . . 1 . 

31 167 10 James Ronay 1 . . . . . 

32 169 10 Oliver Close 1 . . 1wd . . . 

33 172 10 Aarush Wangoo 1 . . . 2 . 

34 177 10 Oliver Close 1 . 2wd . . 1 1wd . 

35 185 11 Aarush Wangoo 1 W . 4 1 2 
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
CHEETAHS U12 Batting (TIGERS U12 Bowling)

TIGERS U12 Batting (CHEETAHS U12 Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Fred Yeldham Cheetahs U12 68 46 84 12 1 147.8 56.5% 1 1

2 Robbie Keaton Cheetahs U12 48 56 91 7 85.7 46.4%

3 Alex Cormack Tigers u12 41 34 49 6 120.6 64.7% 1

4 Sean Kerr Tigers u12 39 33 31 7 118.2 54.5%

5 Seth McDowall Tigers u12 21 19 25 4 110.5 47.4%

6 Jonny Naylor Tigers u12 18 11 9 1 2 163.6 45.5%

7 Aarush Wangoo Cheetahs U12 17 15 29 1 1 113.3 40.0%

8 Harry Morrel Tigers u12 16 12 17 3 133.3 50.0%

9 Arjun Gill Tigers u12 15 29 45 2 51.7 31.0%

10 Gursimar Singh Patel Cheetahs U12 9 9 9 1 100.0 55.6%

11 James Ronay Cheetahs U12 8 18 11 1 44.4 27.8%

12 Scott Waller Tigers u12 8 21 17 1 38.1 19.0%

13 Athithan Sabesan Cheetahs U12 7 15 20 46.7 40.0% 1

14 Maliq Tigers u12 5 3 1 1 166.7 66.7% 1

15 Oliver Close Cheetahs U12 4 2 6 1 200.0 50.0%

16 Zain Ikram Tigers u12 4 10 8 40.0 40.0%

17 Zack Gellatley Cheetahs U12 2 11 12 18.2 18.2%

18 Sachin Lavender Cheetahs U12 2 20 24 10.0 5.0%

19 Arthur Bourke Tigers u12 2 24 24 8.3

20 Matthew Roberts Cheetahs U12 1 4 3 25.0 25.0%

21 Jack Sadler Cheetahs U12 1 6 3 16.7 16.7%

22 Vihaan Weerasinghe Cheetahs U12 1 9 9 11.1 11.1%

23 Sam Hoyes Tigers u12 1 9 9 11.1 11.1%

24 Josh Huxtable Tigers u12 0 3 5 0.0

25 Zill Sindhu Tigers u12 0 3 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Matthew Roberts Cheetahs U12 4 39 5.0 30 4 1 1 7.80 9.75 7.50

2 James Ronay Cheetahs U12 2 6 5.0 1 30 1.20 3.00 15.00

3 Oliver Close Cheetahs U12 2 18 5.0 30 4 3.60 9.00 15.00

4 Zill Sindhu Tigers u12 2 18 4.0 24 4.50 9.00 12.00

5 Zain Ikram Tigers u12 2 24 5.0 30 1 4.80 12.00 15.00

6 Sean Kerr Tigers u12 1 8 4.0 24 1 2.00 8.00 24.00

7 Seth McDowall Tigers u12 1 8 3.0 1 18 2 2.67 8.00 18.00

8 Arthur Bourke Tigers u12 1 21 3.0 18 3 1 7.00 21.00 18.00

9 Alex Cormack Tigers u12 1 20 4.0 24 5.00 20.00 24.00

10 Aarush Wangoo Cheetahs U12 1 23 5.0 30 2 1 4.60 23.00 30.00

11 Maliq Tigers u12 9 2.0 12 4.50

12 Zack Gellatley Cheetahs U12 19 5.0 30 3.80

13 Gursimar Singh Patel Cheetahs U12 19 3.0 18 6.33

14 Vihaan Weerasinghe Cheetahs U12 26 2.0 12 13.00

15 Harry Morrel Tigers u12 32 5.0 30 2 6.40

16 Athithan Sabesan Cheetahs U12 32 5.0 30 1 6.40
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Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

17 Jonny Naylor Tigers u12 39 5.0 30 4 7.80
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Vihaan Weerasinghe
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 9

0s 8
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 11.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 13.0

Gursimar Singh Patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 9
Balls 9

0s 4
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 19
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.3

Sachin Lavender
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 20

0s 19
1s
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 10.0

Robbie Keaton (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 48
Balls 56

0s 30
1s 18
2s 1
3s
4s 7
5s
6s
SR 85.7

Jack Sadler
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 6

0s 5
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 16.7

Matthew Roberts
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 4

0s 3
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 25.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 39
Wicket 4

Wide 4
No Ball 1

Econ. 7.8
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Fred Yeldham
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 68
Balls 46

0s 20
1s 12
2s 1
3s
4s 12
5s
6s 1
SR 147.8

Oliver Close
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 2

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 200.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 18
Wicket 2

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 3.6

Aarush Wangoo
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 17
Balls 15

0s 7
1s 5
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s 1
SR 113.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 23
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 4.6

James Ronay
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 18

0s 14
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 44.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden 1

Run 6
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 1.2

Athithan Sabesan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 15

0s 9
1s 5
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 46.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 32
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 6.4

Zack Gellatley
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 11

0s 9
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 18.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 19
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.8
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Josh Huxtable
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 3

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

Arjun Gill
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 15
Balls 29

0s 20
1s 7
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 51.7

Zill Sindhu
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 3

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 18
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.5

Scott Waller
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 21

0s 17
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 38.1

Seth McDowall
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 21
Balls 19

0s 10
1s 5
2s
3s
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 110.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden 1

Run 8
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.7

Sam Hoyes
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 9

0s 8
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 11.1
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Harry Morrel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 16
Balls 12

0s 6
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 133.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 32
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 6.4

Jonny Naylor
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 18
Balls 11

0s 6
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s 2
SR 163.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 39
Wicket

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 7.8

Sean Kerr
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 39
Balls 33

0s 15
1s 11
2s
3s
4s 7
5s
6s
SR 118.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 8
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.0

Alex Cormack
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 41
Balls 34

0s 12
1s 15
2s 1
3s
4s 6
5s
6s
SR 120.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.0

Zain Ikram
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 10

0s 6
1s 4
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 40.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 24
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.8

Arthur Bourke
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 24

0s 23
1s
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 8.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 21
Wicket 1

Wide 3
No Ball 1

Econ. 7.0
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Maliq
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 3

0s 1
1s 1
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 166.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 9
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.5


